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WARRANT ROUND UP NOTIFICATION

On Saturday, April 16, 2016, members of the Castroville Police
Department will be going to the homes and places of
employment for those who have outstanding tickets with the
City. If you are unsure if you have a warrant, please check the
warrant list on the City's website at castrovilletx.qov/2209/
Municipal-Court. If you have not made arrangements with the
Castroville Municipal Court to take care of any tickets or
warrants that you received in the City of Castroville, now is the
time.

If you cannot pay your fine when caught, you could be taken
to the Medina County Jail. Please contact the Castroville
Municipal Court at 830 931-4070, to make arrangements,
otherwise, expect to see Officers at your door.

BRUSH PILE GUIDELINES

= Brush pickup is the 2nd week of every month. Do not set out
earlier than one week before scheduled pickup.
Please limit brush to eight (8) cubic yards. (See image)
Brush must be placed within eight (8) feet of your curb.
Bulk pick-up is in June and November. Do not place bulky items
out during this collection.
Do not place under low-hanging tree limbs or wires, on top of
water meters, in front of parked cars, near fences or mailboxes, or
other obstructions.
Do not place materials on empty lots.

8 cubic yards

SPECIAL NOTICES

e The Swimming Pool
at Castroville
Regional Park will be
open on weekends
starting May 1st.

Registrations for the
Library’s Summer
Reading program
and Junior Friends
program starts
Saturday, April 23 at
10 am.

National Library
Week is April 10-16.
Stop in to see how
Libraries Transform
people and
communities.

All City Offices and
the Library will be
closed May 30, 2016
in observance of
Memorial Day.

LIBRARY EVENTS

e  Murder Mystery at
the Library. April 15th
at 7pm. $5 entry fee.
Open Mic Night. April
29th at 7pm.
Storytime is every

Wednesday morning
at 10:30am.
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MAYOR & CITY COUNCIL CONTACT INFORMATION

Mayor, Jeff Gardner 210-557-6169 mayor@castrovilletx.gov
Mayor Pro Tem, District 5, Victor Ortiz Jr. 830-538-3687 districts@castrovilletx.gov
Councilmember District 1, Jesse Mendoza 830-538-9362 districtl@castrovilletx.gov
Councilmember District 2, Kyle L. McVay 830-538-2630 districtz@castrovilletx.gov
Councilmember District 3, Phil King 210-355-6546 district3@castrovilletx.gov

Councilmember District 4, Eric Cherry 210-391-6924 district4@castrovilletx.gov

CITY COUNCIL & BOARD MEETINGS

City Council Library Advisory Parks
April 12th at 6pm April 13th at 6:30pm April 19th at 6:30pm
April 26th at 6pm

Planning & Zoning Historic Landmark Commission Airport
April 13th at 6:30pm April 19th at 6:30pm May 7th at 9am

Meeting dates and times may change. Check the city’s website for up-to-date information.
http://castrovilletx.gov/AgendaCenter

EXECUTIVE STAFF

City Administrator, Marie Gelles 830-931-4070 marie.gelles@castrovilletx.gov
City Secretary, Debra Howe 830-931-4070 debra.howe@castrovilletx.gov
Community Dev. Director, Robert Koimn 830-931-4090 robert.koimm@castrovilletx.gov
Economic Dev. Director, Claudia Mora 830-931-0234 claudia.mora@castrovilletx.gov
Library Director & PIO, Regina Reed 830-931-4095 regina.reed@castrovilletx.gov
Police Chief, Chris Filline 830-931-2222 chris.filine@castrovilletx.gov

Public Works Director, Lawrence Heinrich 830-931-4090 larry.heinrich@castrovilletx.gov

24 HOUR UTILITY EMERGENCIES (830) 931-4091




